THE _»

FPINYAN

COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

1714 Bull Street
Savannah, Georgia 31401
Office: 912.238.0003

Fax: 912.238.0006

Web: www.pinyan.net

Dear Prospective Subcontractor/Vendor:

Thank you for your interest in doing business with The Pinyan Company. Prior to adding your
firm into our database, it is important for us to learn more about your company. In addition, we
want to be able to talk with others who have done recent business with your organization.

Attached you will find a “Subcontractor/Vendor Qualification Form” along with the Division Codes
list. The qualification form must be completely filled out for consideration or it will be returned.
Once completed, please mail/fax/email to:

The Pinyan Company
Attn: Cody Patnode
1714 Bull Street
Savannah, GA 31401
Fax: 912.238.0006
Email: cpatnode@pinyan.net




GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Please Print or Type

Subcontractor/Vendor
Qualification Form

Date:

Company Name

Phone Number

Fax Number

Street Address

Mailing Address

City/ State/ Zip Code

City/ State/ Zip Code

Contact Person

Email

address

Years in Business

Is Company Certified (check all that apply)
MWBE

WBE MBE

No. of Employees

Bank Reference:

Can you meet these insurance coverage minimums:

Workers Comp

General Liability
Automobile Liability

Statutory

$500,000
$500,000

Yes

Yes
Yes

No
No
No

Bank Address (City, State)

Phone number:

Bonding Company:

Can you obtain bonding?
Yes No

Insurance Company:

Phone Number:

Bonding Company address:

Phone Number:

List Type of Work and Areas Covered

Trades performed: (refer to Sub-Vendor code list)

Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:

Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:

Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:

Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:

Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:

Code: Code:
Code: Code:
Code: Code:
Code: Code:

List Three Reference Projects

Project Name

Contact Name:

Project Location:

Contracted by: (GC / Owner)

Phone Number

Contract Value Completion Date

Brief Description of Work Performed:

Project Name

Contact Name:

Project Location:

Contracted by: (GC / Owner)

Phone Number

Contract Value Completion Date

Brief Description of Work Performed:

Project Name

Contact Name:

Project Location:

Contracted by: (GC / Owner)

Phone Number

Contract Value Completion Date

Brief Description of Work Performed:

Attest: Corporate President / Owner/ or Division Head

Print Name:

Signature:

Date:




THE

FPINYAN

RalRank DIVISION CODES 1 - 8
Code DIVISION 1 Code DIVISION 2 Code DIVISION 4 Code
901201 Safety Supplies 002640 Synthetic Surfacing 004270  Glass Unit Masonry DIVISION 7
901310 Job Office Rental 002710 Fences & Gates 004400 Stone 007100 Waterproofing Subs
901434 Temp Toilets/ Holding Tanks 002730 Playing Fields 004435 Cast Stone 007150 Dampproofing
901510 Additional Plans 002740 Fountains 004500 Masonry Restoration & Cleaning 007210 Building Insulation
901532 Threshold Inspection 002760 Site Furnishings 004510 Masonry Cleaning 007212 Rigid Insulation
901533  Surveying Firms 002770 Brick Pavers 004999 Miscellaneous 007240 EIFS - Synthetic Stucco Subs
901541 Final Cleaning 002780 Stamped Concrete DIVISION 5 007310 Roof Shingle Subcontractors
901542 Dumpster 002800 Landscaping- Irrigation 005000  Structural Steel Fab and Erection 007320 Roofing Tile Subcontractors
901543 Trash Chutes 002850 Railroad Work 005050  Structural Steel Suppliers Only 07325 Metal Roofing Subcontractors
901550 Security 002900 Retaining Walls-CMU 005100  Structural Steel Erectors 007410 Preformed Wall & Roof Panels
901560 Photographs-Aerials 002932 Seawalls 005200 Metal Joists 007461 Wood Siding Subcontractors
901561 Photographs-Professional 002933 Marine Construction 005300 Metal Decking 007500 Roofing Subs - Flat Roofs
901570 Materials Testing Firms 002950 Bridge Subcontractors 005350 Engineered Roof Deck Assembly 007550 Roofing Material Suppliers
901722 Small Tools 002990 Miscellaneous 005400 Lightgage Metal Framing 007600 Sheet Metal
901732 Vendor Equipment Rental DIVISION 3 005450 Light Gauge Trusses 007810  Skylights
901733 Fuel / Oil 003000 Ready Mix Suppliers 005500 Metal Fabrications 007830 Hatches
901741 Signs 003200 Concrete Reinforcement-Material 005510 Metal Stairs 007850 Prefabricated Curbs
901742 Temporary Fence 003210 Concrete Reinforcement-Sub 005520 Handrails/Railings/Gates 007900 Sealants
901745 Storage - On & Off Site 003250 Post Tension 005530 Gratings 007999 Miscellaneous
901747 Cranes/Hoisting Equipment 003300 Cast in Place Concrete - Turnkey Subs 005540 Castings
901748 Ladders / Stairs 003350 Place and Finish Subcontractors 005700 Ornamental Metal DIVISION 8
901749 Handrails / Fall Protection 003375 Laser Grading Subs 005800 Expansion Control 008100 Metal Door & Frame Suppliers
901804 Building Permits 003321 Insulating Concrete 005999 Miscellaneous 008120 Aluminum Doors & Frames
901855 Building Envelope Consultants 003340 Prestressed Concrete DIVISION 6 008200 Wood Door Suppliers
DIVISION 2 003350 Specially Finished Concrete 006000 Lumber Suppliers 008250 Door Installation Subs
002000 Sitework Subs 003400 Precast Architectural Concrete 006100 Rough Carpentry -Subs 008300 Special Doors
002110 Demolition 003411 Tilt-Up Wall Panels - Subs 006110 Framing Subs 008350 Folding Doors
002224  Pipe Boring & Jacking 003412 Tilt-Up Wall Panels - Suppliers 006150 Trestles 008355  Flexible Doors
002240 Soil Stabilization 003415 Tilt-Up Panel Engineering 006180 Glue-Laminated Construction 008360 Overhead Doors
002250 Termite Control 003420 Precast Structural Concrete 006190 Wood Trusses 008380 Sound Retardant Doors
002300 Pile Foundations 003430 Precast Prestressed Concrete 006200 Finish Carpentry - Subs 008400 Entrances & Storefront
002350 Caissons 003490 GFRC 006220  Millwork 008450 Revolving Doors
002360 Sheet Piling 003800 Concrete Pumping 006230 Wood Trim-Subcontractors 008600 Window Suppliers
002370 Augercast Piling 003999 Miscellaneous Suppliers 006235 Wood Trim-Suppliers 008650 Window Installation Subs
002420 Underpinning DIVISION 4 006240 Laminated Plastic 008710  Finish Hardware Suppliers
002500 Dewatering 004000 Masonry Material Suppliers 006400  Architectural Woodwork 008721 Automatic Doors
002550 Site Utilities - Water and Sanitary 004150 Masonry Accessories - Suppliers 006431 Wood Stairs & Railings 008900 Window Walls/Curtain Walls
002610 Asphalt Paving 004200 Masonry Subcontractors 006500 Fiberglas Specialties 008999 Miscellaneous
002620 Curbs & Gutters 004225 Brick Subcontractors 006600 Plastic Fabrications
004250 Foam Insulation Subcontractors 006999 Miscellaneous



THE

PINYAN

COMPANY
GENERAL CONTRACTORS DIVISION CODES 9 - 16
DIVISION 9 DIVISION 10 DIVISION 11 DIVISION 14
009100 Lath & Plaster Subcontractors 010420 Plaques 011874 Seals & Shelters 014700 Pneumatic Tube Systems
009150 Stucco Subcontractors 010440 Signs 011880 Detention Equipment 014999 Miscellaneous
009155 Stucco Suppliers 010450 Pedestrian Control Devices 011900 Appliances DIVISION 15
009260 Gypsum Wallboard Systems Subs 010500 Lockers 011950 Audio/Visual Equipment 015360 Septic Tank Subcontractors

009310 Ceramic Tile
009330 Quarry Tile
009340 Marble/Granite
009400 Terrazzo
009510 Acoustical Ceilings
009511 Acoustical Panels
009520 Acoustical Wall Treatment
009530 Acoustical Insulation & Barriers
009550 Wood Flooring
009660 Resilient Tile Flooring (VCT)
009665 Resilient Sheet Flooring
009670 Fluid Applied Resilient Flooring
009680 Carpeting
009710 Magnesium Oxychloride Floors
009720 Epoxy Flooring
009740 Heavy Duty Concrete Toppings
009820 Cementitious Coatings
009830 Elastomeric Coatings
009841 Sprayed Fireproofing
009900 Painting
009950 Wall Covering
009970 Prefinished Panels
009999 Miscellaneous

DIVISION 10
010000 Specialties Suppliers
010050 Specialties Installers
010100 Chalkboards & Tackboards
010151 Hospital Cubicles
010161 Laminated Plastic Toilet Partitions
010200 Louvers & Vents
010260 Wall & Corner Guards
010270 Access Flooring
010290 Pest Control
010300 Fireplaces
010350 Flagpoles
010400 Fire Extinguishers/Cabinets
010411 Directories-Bulletin Boards

010536
010550
010601
010610
010616
010620
010670
010700
010750
010800
010900
010950
010999

011050
011051
011052
011100
011180
011200
011300
011400
011420
011430
011470
011500
011600
011630
011650
011675
011700
011800
011830
011850
011860
011862
011870

Awnings
Postal Specialties
Mesh Partitions
Demountable Partitions
Movable Gypsum Partitions
Folding/Operable Partitions
Storage Shelving
Sun Control Devices
Telephone Enclosures
Toilet & Bath Accessories
Wardrobe Specialties
Free-Standing Walkway Coverings
Miscellaneous

DIVISION 11
Built-in Maintenance Equipment
Vacuum Cleaning System
Powered Window Washing
Bank & Vault Equipment
Darkroom Equipment
Ecclesiastical Equipment
Educational Equipment
Food Service Equipment
Cooking Equipment
Dishwashing Equpment
Refrigerated Cases
Athletic Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
Laundry Equipment
Library Equipment
Media Center Equipment
Medical Equipment
Mortuary Equipment
Musical Equipment
Parking Equipment
Waste Handling Equipment
Waste Compactors
Loading Dock Equipment

011960
011970
011980
011990
011999

012000
012100
012200
012300
012500
012600
012700
012710
012730
012735
012800
012999

013000
013100
013150
013250
013600
013600
013700
013770
013825
013850
013999

014100
014200
014300
014400
014550
014610

Home Theater Systems
Theater & Stage Equipment
Stage Curtains
Projection Screens
Miscellaneous
DIVISION 12
Furnishings
Artwork
Residential Cabinetry
Cabinets & Storage
Window Treatment
Furniture
Seating
Auditorium Seating
Stadium Seating
Telescoping Bleachers
Systems Furniture
Miscellaneous

DIVISION 13
Special Construction
Shade Structures
Pass Thru Windows
Clean Room
Prefab Metal Building Suppliers
Prefab Metal Building Erectors
Low Temp Buildings/Products
Sound Vibration Control
Fountains
Swimming Pools
Miscellaneous

DIVISION 14
Dumbwaiters
Elevators
Hoists & Cranes
Lifts
Conveyors & Chutes
Escalators

015400
015480
015500
015510
015560
015612
015650
015698
015800
015800
015835
015900
015950
015999

016000
016000
016210
016515
016610
016700
016720
016750
016751
016770
016780
016800
016850
016900
016925
016999

Plumbing Subcontractors
Plumbing Suppliers
Fire Protection Subcontractors
Subcontractors
Hood & Duct Fire Protection
Bottled Gas Tanks & Piping
Refrigeration
Commercial Ilce Making Equipment
HVAC Subcontractors
HVAC Suppliers
Air Curtains
Building Control Systems
Performance Verification/Testing
Miscellaneous

DIVISION 16
Electrical Subcontractors
Electrical - Major Suppliers
Generator
Traffic Signal Lighting
Lightning Protection
Security Alarm Systems
Fire Alarm Systems
Telephone & Telegraph
Data/Phone Wiring Subcontractors
Public/Paging Systems
Television Systems
Structured Cabling Systems
Multi-Media Presentation Systems
Broadband Distribution Systems
Muzak
Miscellaneous






