

1714 Bull Street Savannah, Georgia 31401 Office: 912.238.0003 Fax: 912.238.0006

Web: www.pinyan.net

## Dear Prospective Subcontractor/Vendor:

Thank you for your interest in doing business with The Pinyan Company. Prior to adding your firm into our database, it is important for us to learn more about your company. In addition, we want to be able to talk with others who have done recent business with your organization.

Attached you will find a "Subcontractor/Vendor Qualification Form" along with the Division Codes list. The qualification form must be completely filled out for consideration or it will be returned. Once completed, please mail/fax/email to:

The Pinyan Company Attn: Cody Patnode 1714 Bull Street Savannah, GA 31401 Fax: 912.238.0006

Email: <a href="mailto:cpatnode@pinyan.net">cpatnode@pinyan.net</a>



## Subcontractor/Vendor Qualification Form

Please Print or Type								Date:		
Company Name				Phon	Phone Number			Fax Number		
Street Address					Mailing Address					
City/ State/ Zip Code					City/ State/ Zip Code					
Contact Person				Emai	Email address Years				ars in Business	
Is Company Certified (check all that apply)				No. of Employees		Bank	Bank Reference:			
WBE MBE Can you meet these	MWBE		— Inimume:	I	Rank Ade	tross (City St	rato)		l Dh	one number:
Workers Comp	Statutory	Yes	No		Bank Address (City, State)				"	one number:
General Liability	\$500,000	Yes	No		Bonding	Company:		Can you obtain l	bondin	g?
Automobile Liability	\$500,000	Yes	No						Ye	s No
Insurance Company	:		Phone Number	:	Bonding Company address:				P	hone Number:
List Type of V	Vork and A	Areas	Covered	-						
Trades performed: (	efer to Sub-Ve	ndor co	ode list)							
Code:	Code:	(	Code:	Code	e:	Code:	(	Code:	Code	<b>::</b>
Code:					e:				 Code:	
Code:										
Code:						_				::
List Three Re	ference Pı	rojec	ts							
Project Name							Projec	ct Location:		
Contact Name:					1					
Contracted by: (GC / Owner)				Phone Number			Contract Value	Co	empletion Date	
Brief Description of	Work Performe	d:								
Project Name							Projec	ct Location:		
Contact Name:								T		
Contracted by: (GC / Owner)					Phone Number			Contract Value	Co	mpletion Date
Brief Description of	Work Performe	d:								
Project Name					Project			et Location:		
Contact Name:										
Contracted by: (GC / Owner)					Phone Number			Contract Value	Co	mpletion Date
Brief Description of	Work Performe	d:			•			•		
Attest: Corporate Pr	esident / Owne	r/ or Di	vision Head							
Print Name:					Signature:			Da	te:	



## **DIVISION CODES 1 - 8**

Code	DIVISION 1	Code	DIVISION 2	Code	DIVISION 4	Code	
901201	Safety Supplies	002640	Synthetic Surfacing	004270	Glass Unit Masonry		DIVISION 7
901310	Job Office Rental	002710	Fences & Gates	004400	Stone	007100	Waterproofing Subs
901434	Temp Toilets/ Holding Tanks	002730	Playing Fields	004435	Cast Stone	007150	Dampproofing
901510	Additional Plans	002740	Fountains	004500	Masonry Restoration & Cleaning	007210	Building Insulation
901532	Threshold Inspection	002760	Site Furnishings	004510	Masonry Cleaning	007212	Rigid Insulation
901533	Surveying Firms	002770	Brick Pavers	004999	Miscellaneous	007240	EIFS - Synthetic Stucco Subs
901541	Final Cleaning	002780	Stamped Concrete		DIVISION 5	007310	Roof Shingle Subcontractors
901542	Dumpster	002800	Landscaping- Irrigation	005000	Structural Steel Fab and Erection	007320	Roofing Tile Subcontractors
901543	Trash Chutes	002850	Railroad Work	005050	Structural Steel Suppliers Only	07325	Metal Roofing Subcontractors
901550	Security	002900	Retaining Walls-CMU	005100	Structural Steel Erectors	007410	Preformed Wall & Roof Panels
901560	Photographs-Aerials	002932	Seawalls	005200	Metal Joists	007461	Wood Siding Subcontractors
901561	Photographs-Professional	002933	Marine Construction	005300	Metal Decking	007500	Roofing Subs - Flat Roofs
901570	Materials Testing Firms	002950	Bridge Subcontractors	005350	Engineered Roof Deck Assembly	007550	Roofing Material Suppliers
901722	Small Tools	002990	Miscellaneous	005400	Lightgage Metal Framing	007600	Sheet Metal
901732	Vendor Equipment Rental		DIVISION 3	005450	Light Gauge Trusses	007810	Skylights
901733	Fuel / Oil	003000	Ready Mix Suppliers	005500	Metal Fabrications	007830	Hatches
901741	Signs	003200	Concrete Reinforcement-Material	005510	Metal Stairs	007850	Prefabricated Curbs
901742	Temporary Fence	003210	Concrete Reinforcement-Sub	005520	Handrails/Railings/Gates	007900	Sealants
901745	Storage - On & Off Site	003250	Post Tension	005530	Gratings	007999	Miscellaneous
901747	Cranes/Hoisting Equipment	003300	Cast in Place Concrete - Turnkey Subs	005540	Castings		
901748	Ladders / Stairs	003350	Place and Finish Subcontractors	005700	Ornamental Metal		DIVISION 8
901749	Handrails / Fall Protection	003375	Laser Grading Subs	005800	Expansion Control	008100	Metal Door & Frame Suppliers
901804	Building Permits	003321	Insulating Concrete	005999	Miscellaneous	008120	Aluminum Doors & Frames
901855	Building Envelope Consultants	003340	Prestressed Concrete		DIVISION 6	008200	Wood Door Suppliers
	DIVISION 2	003350	Specially Finished Concrete	006000	Lumber Suppliers	008250	Door Installation Subs
002000	Sitework Subs	003400	Precast Architectural Concrete	006100	Rough Carpentry -Subs	008300	Special Doors
002110	Demolition	003411	Tilt-Up Wall Panels - Subs	006110	Framing Subs	008350	Folding Doors
002224	Pipe Boring & Jacking	003412	Tilt-Up Wall Panels - Suppliers	006150	Trestles	008355	Flexible Doors
002240	Soil Stabilization	003415	Tilt-Up Panel Engineering	006180	Glue-Laminated Construction	008360	Overhead Doors
002250	Termite Control	003420	Precast Structural Concrete	006190	Wood Trusses	008380	Sound Retardant Doors
002300	Pile Foundations	003430	Precast Prestressed Concrete	006200	Finish Carpentry - Subs	008400	Entrances & Storefront
002350	Caissons	003490	GFRC	006220	Millwork	008450	Revolving Doors
002360	Sheet Piling	003800	Concrete Pumping	006230	Wood Trim-Subcontractors	008600	Window Suppliers
002370	Augercast Piling	003999	Miscellaneous Suppliers	006235	Wood Trim-Suppliers	008650	Window Installation Subs
002420	Underpinning		DIVISION 4	006240	Laminated Plastic	008710	Finish Hardware Suppliers
002500	Dewatering	004000	Masonry Material Suppliers	006400	Architectural Woodwork	008721	Automatic Doors
002550	Site Utilities - Water and Sanitary	004150	Masonry Accessories - Suppliers	006431	Wood Stairs & Railings	008900	Window Walls/Curtain Walls
002610	Asphalt Paving	004200	Masonry Subcontractors	006500	Fiberglas Specialties	008999	Miscellaneous
002620	Curbs & Gutters	004225	Brick Subcontractors	006600	Plastic Fabrications		
		004250	Foam Insulation Subcontractors	006999	Miscellaneous		



## **DIVISION CODES 9 - 16**

DIVISION 9	DIVISION 10	DIVISION 11	DIVISION 14
009100 Lath & Plaster Subcontractors	010420 Plaques	011874 Seals & Shelters	014700 Pneumatic Tube Systems
009150 Stucco Subcontractors	010440 Signs	011880 Detention Equipment	014999 Miscellaneous
009155 Stucco Suppliers	010450 Pedestrian Control Devices	011900 Appliances	DIVISION 15
009260 Gypsum Wallboard Systems Subs	010500 Lockers	011950 Audio/Visual Equipment	015360 Septic Tank Subcontractors
009310 Ceramic Tile	010536 Awnings	011960 Home Theater Systems	015400 Plumbing Subcontractors
009330 Quarry Tile	010550 Postal Specialties	011970 Theater & Stage Equipment	015480 Plumbing Suppliers
009340 Marble/Granite	010601 Mesh Partitions	011980 Stage Curtains	015500 Fire Protection Subcontractors
009400 Terrazzo	010610 Demountable Partitions	011990 Projection Screens	015510 Subcontractors
009510 Acoustical Ceilings	010616 Movable Gypsum Partitions	011999 Miscellaneous	015560 Hood & Duct Fire Protection
009511 Acoustical Panels	010620 Folding/Operable Partitions	DIVISION 12	015612 Bottled Gas Tanks & Piping
009520 Acoustical Wall Treatment	010670 Storage Shelving	012000 Furnishings	015650 Refrigeration
009530 Acoustical Insulation & Barriers	010700 Sun Control Devices	012100 Artwork	015698 Commercial Ice Making Equipment
009550 Wood Flooring	010750 Telephone Enclosures	012200 Residential Cabinetry	015800 HVAC Subcontractors
009660 Resilient Tile Flooring (VCT)	010800 Toilet & Bath Accessories	012300 Cabinets & Storage	015800 HVAC Suppliers
009665 Resilient Sheet Flooring	010900 Wardrobe Specialties	012500 Window Treatment	015835 Air Curtains
009670 Fluid Applied Resilient Flooring	010950 Free-Standing Walkway Coverings	012600 Furniture	015900 Building Control Systems
009680 Carpeting	010999 Miscellaneous	012700 Seating	015950 Performance Verification/Testing
009710 Magnesium Oxychloride Floors	DIVISION 11	012710 Auditorium Seating	015999 Miscellaneous
009720 Epoxy Flooring	011050 Built-in Maintenance Equipment	012730 Stadium Seating	DIVISION 16
009740 Heavy Duty Concrete Toppings	011051 Vacuum Cleaning System	012735 Telescoping Bleachers	016000 Electrical Subcontractors
009820 Cementitious Coatings	011052 Powered Window Washing	012800 Systems Furniture	016000 Electrical - Major Suppliers
009830 Elastomeric Coatings	011100 Bank & Vault Equipment	012999 Miscellaneous	016210 Generator
009841 Sprayed Fireproofing	011180 Darkroom Equipment	DIVISION 13	016515 Traffic Signal Lighting
009900 Painting	011200 Ecclesiastical Equipment	013000 Special Construction	016610 Lightning Protection
009950 Wall Covering	011300 Educational Equipment	013100 Shade Structures	016700 Security Alarm Systems
009970 Prefinished Panels	011400 Food Service Equipment	013150 Pass Thru Windows	016720 Fire Alarm Systems
009999 Miscellaneous	011420 Cooking Equipment	013250 Clean Room	016750 Telephone & Telegraph
DIVISION 10	011430 Dishwashing Equpment	013600 Prefab Metal Building Suppliers	016751 Data/Phone Wiring Subcontractors
010000 Specialties Suppliers	011470 Refrigerated Cases	013600 Prefab Metal Building Erectors	016770 Public/Paging Systems
010050 Specialties Installers	011500 Athletic Equipment	013700 Low Temp Buildings/Products	016780 Television Systems
010100 Chalkboards & Tackboards	011600 Laboratory Equipment	013770 Sound Vibration Control	016800 Structured Cabling Systems
010151 Hospital Cubicles	011630 Laundry Equipment	013825 Fountains	016850 Multi-Media Presentation Systems
010161 Laminated Plastic Toilet Partitions	011650 Library Equipment	013850 Swimming Pools	016900 Broadband Distribution Systems
010200 Louvers & Vents	011675 Media Center Equipment	013999 Miscellaneous	016925 Muzak
010260 Wall & Corner Guards	011700 Medical Equipment	DIVISION 14	016999 Miscellaneous
010270 Access Flooring	011800 Mortuary Equipment	014100 Dumbwaiters	
010290 Pest Control	011830 Musical Equipment	014200 Elevators	
010300 Fireplaces	011850 Parking Equipment	014300 Hoists & Cranes	
010350 Flagpoles	011860 Waste Handling Equipment	014400 Lifts	
010400 Fire Extinguishers/Cabinets	011862 Waste Compactors	014550 Conveyors & Chutes	
010411 Directories-Bulletin Boards	011870 Loading Dock Equipment	014610 Escalators	